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Code Name BUDGET AMOUNT 

 

NOVEMBER ACTUAL 

 

TO DATE ACTUAL 

 

BUDGET BALANCE 

 

% EXECUTED 

 

15010101 RECEIPT FROM CRF TO FUND MDA RECURRENT RECURRENT EXPENDITURE 0.00 23 751 679 752.67 48 699 285 505.97 -48 699 285 505.97 0.00

21010101 SALARY 12 363 421 093.63 738 185 259.94 10 049 349 112.89 2 314 071 980.74 81.28

21020101 NON REGULAR ALLOWANCES 1 154 079 920.00 0.00 693 832 085.42 460 247 834.58 60.12

21020201 NHIS 612 080 638.00 0.00 90 559 547.37 521 521 090.63 14.80

21020202 CONTRIBUTORY PENSION - EMPLOYER'S CONTRIBUTION 918 120 956.00 0.00 660 595 316.89 257 525 639.11 71.95

22020101 LOCAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: TRAINING 27 066 000.00 0.00 322 500.00 26 743 500.00 1.19

22020102 LOCAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: OTHERS 34 272 000.00 13 027 630.17 33 072 306.17 1 199 693.83 96.50

22020103 INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: TRAINING 19 195 075.00 800 000.00 800 000.00 18 395 075.00 4.17

22020104 INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: OTHERS 30 728 000.00 0.00 3 000 000.00 27 728 000.00 9.76

22020201 ELECTRICITY CHARGES 35 286 172.00 4 411 240.90 18 656 993.53 16 629 178.47 52.87

22020202 TELEPHONE CHARGES 1 561 132.00 1 017 283.36 1 117 283.36 443 848.64 71.57

22020204 SATELLITE BROADCASTING ACCESS CHARGES 1 041 797.00 0.00 0.00 1 041 797.00 0.00

22020205 WATER RATES 5 902 140.00 0.00 2 000 000.00 3 902 140.00 33.89

22020206 SEWERAGE CHARGES 2 744 144.00 0.00 0.00 2 744 144.00 0.00

22020301 OFFICE STATIONERIES / COMPUTER CONSUMABLES 24 136 136.00 14 490 961.00 24 136 136.00 0.00 100.00

22020304 MAGAZINES & PERIODICALS 9 569 948.00 424 318.82 9 332 118.82 237 829.18 97.51

22020305 PRINTING OF NON SECURITY DOCUMENTS 28 186 496.00 0.00 650 000.00 27 536 496.00 2.31

22020306 PRINTING OF SECURITY DOCUMENTS 14 886 888.00 0.00 1 000 000.00 13 886 888.00 6.72

22020307 DRUGS & MEDICAL SUPPLIES 14 596 248.00 0.00 2 373 350.00 12 222 898.00 16.26
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22020308 FIELD & CAMPING MATERIALS SUPPLIES 528 404.00 0.00 0.00 528 404.00 0.00

22020401 MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLE / TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 3 428 572.00 1 556 591.42 3 291 791.42 136 780.58 96.01

22020402 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE FURNITURE 3 521 124.00 2 000 000.00 2 000 000.00 1 521 124.00 56.80

22020403 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE BUILDING / RESIDENTIAL QTRS 3 150 192.00 0.00 3 096 481.97 53 710.03 98.30

22020404 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE / IT EQUIPMENTS 4 786 164.00 1 799 627.65 3 695 377.65 1 090 786.35 77.21

22020405 MAINTENANCE OF PLANTS/GENERATORS 9 816 936.00 982 707.00 2 952 253.22 6 864 682.78 30.07

22020406 OTHER MAINTENANCE SERVICES 3 038 004.00 800 000.00 2 660 100.00 377 904.00 87.56

22020501 LOCAL TRAINING 24 634 530.00 1 582 000.00 12 458 839.00 12 175 691.00 50.57

22020502 INTERNATIONAL TRAINING 7 964 400.00 0.00 0.00 7 964 400.00 0.00

22020604 SECURITY VOTE 0.00 0.00 389 303 200.00 -389 303 200.00 0.00

22020605 CLEANING AND FUMIGATION SERVICES 1 520 000 000.00 0.00 1 080 083 427.18 439 916 572.82 71.06

22020606 LAND USE CHARGES 30 972 160.00 55 000.00 21 881 099.99 9 091 060.01 70.65

22020701 FINANCIAL CONSULTING 719 336.00 0.00 0.00 719 336.00 0.00

22020702 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CONSULTING 1 959 571.00 0.00 0.00 1 959 571.00 0.00

22020703 LEGAL SERVICES 8 179 836.00 0.00 2 586 660.00 5 593 176.00 31.62

22020801 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL COST 5 633 908.00 1 752 395.19 4 692 512.69 941 395.31 83.29

22020802 OTHER TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT FUEL COST 967 380.00 0.00 0.00 967 380.00 0.00

22020803 PLANT / GENERATOR FUEL COST 37 356 052.00 4 732 500.00 20 873 375.00 16 482 677.00 55.88

22020901 BANK CHARGES (OTHER THAN INTEREST) 59 216.00 1 114 575.00 11 410 770.00 -11 351 554.00 19 269.74

22021001 REFRESHMENT & MEALS 13 436 544.00 400 000.00 9 592 222.00 3 844 322.00 71.39

22021003 PUBLICITY & ADVERTISEMENTS 3 347 484.00 207 900.00 2 027 360.00 1 320 124.00 60.56

22021004 MEDICAL EXPENSES 3 164 900.00 0.00 0.00 3 164 900.00 0.00

22021006 POSTAGES & COURIER SERVICES 1 884 000.00 1 389 554.05 1 389 554.05 494 445.95 73.76

22021007 WELFARE PACKAGES 65 309 658.00 6 609 058.15 49 467 928.26 15 841 729.74 75.74

22021009 SPORTING ACTIVITIES 18 335 479.00 10 000 000.00 16 530 000.00 1 805 479.00 90.15

22021010 DIRECT TEACHING & LABORATORY COST 3 839 016.00 0.00 0.00 3 839 016.00 0.00

22021013 PROMOTION (SERVICE WIDE) 20 401 810.00 0.00 9 045 600.00 11 356 210.00 44.34

22021014 ANNUAL BUDGET EXPENSES AND ADMINISTRATION 29 910 024.00 1 098 900.00 4 014 900.00 25 895 124.00 13.42

Federal Government of Nigeria

0 FEDERAL GOVERNMENT TOTAL
GIFMIS - MONTHLY BUDGET PERFORMANCE BY

ECONOMIC CLASSIFICATION -NOVEMBER

413/02/2019 11:59 Nortal Public Finance Management Suite Page 2 /



Code Name BUDGET AMOUNT 

 

NOVEMBER ACTUAL 

 

TO DATE ACTUAL 

 

BUDGET BALANCE 

 

% EXECUTED 

 

22021041 CONTINGENCY 110 508 200.00 0.00 110 508 200.00 0.00 100.00

22021049 MILITARY OPERATION: LAFIYA DOLE & OTHER OPERATIONS OF THE ARMED

FORCES

27 373 789 488.00 22 010 211 383.00 27 373 789 488.00 0.00 100.00

22040202 GRANT TO FOREIGN INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS 892 968.00 0.00 0.00 892 968.00 0.00

23010101 PURCHASE / ACQUISITION OF LAND 70 000 000.00 33 000 000.00 33 000 000.00 37 000 000.00 47.14

23010105 PURCHASE OF MOTOR VEHICLES 777 994 215.00 70 000.00 226 489 221.70 551 504 993.30 29.11

23010112 PURCHASE OF OFFICE FURNITURE AND FITTINGS 490 000 000.00 3 310 300.00 8 542 191.70 481 457 808.30 1.74

23010113 PURCHASE OF COMPUTERS 623 244.00 0.00 0.00 623 244.00 0.00

23010120 PURCHASE OFCANTEEN / KITCHEN EQUIPMENT 14 000 000.00 0.00 0.00 14 000 000.00 0.00

23010122 PURCHASE OF HEALTH / MEDICAL EQUIPMENT 284 172 017.00 0.00 0.00 284 172 017.00 0.00

23010126 PURCHASE OF SPORTING / GAMING EQUIPMENT 287 000 000.00 0.00 0.00 287 000 000.00 0.00

23010128 PURCHASE OF SECURITY EQUIPMENT 901 566 345.00 0.00 0.00 901 566 345.00 0.00

23010129 PURCHASE OF INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT 300 000 000.00 0.00 0.00 300 000 000.00 0.00

23010132 PURCHASE OF DEFENCE EQUIPMENT 39 677 000.00 0.00 0.00 39 677 000.00 0.00

23020101 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF OFFICE BUILDINGS 976 194 357.50 1 862 000.00 32 460 439.37 943 733 918.13 3.33

23020102 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS 200 000 000.00 0.00 0.00 200 000 000.00 0.00

23020103 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF ELECTRICITY 1 821 669 250.00 0.00 9 597 500.00 1 812 071 750.00 0.53

23020106 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF HOSPITALS / HEALTH CENTRES 40 011 852.00 0.00 37 257 100.00 2 754 752.00 93.12

23020112 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF SPORTING FACILITIES 139 798 220.00 0.00 47 374 032.20 92 424 187.80 33.89

23020118 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF INFRASTRUCTURE 1 249 000 029.00 0.00 44 222 097.87 1 204 777 931.13 3.54

23020119 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF RECREATIONAL FACILITIES 55 208 000.00 0.00 4 900 000.00 50 308 000.00 8.88

23020120 CONSTRUCTION/PROVISION OF MILITARY BARACKS 2 919 042 194.00 92 916 348.99 134 357 951.17 2 784 684 242.83 4.60

23020121 CONSTRUCTION/PROVISION OF DEFENCE EQUIPMENTS 405 645 675.00 0.00 17 554 266.03 388 091 408.97 4.33

23030117 REHABILITATION / REPAIRS - DEFENCE EQUIPMENTS 879 014.00 0.00 0.00 879 014.00 0.00

23030120 REHABILITATION / REPAIRS - MILITARY/DEFENCE BARRACKS 6 146 059 262.00 5 994 888.14 662 215 624.63 5 483 843 637.37 10.77

23030121 REHABILITATION / REPAIRS OF OFFICE BUILDINGS 702 956 600.00 11 246 531.15 168 885 689.64 534 070 910.36 24.03

23050101 RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT 842 415 031.00 4 256 240.00 123 199 379.61 719 215 651.39 14.62

23050102 COMPUTER SOFTWARE ACQUISITION 148 000 000.00 0.00 0.00 148 000 000.00 0.00
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23050103 MONITORING AND EVALUATION 359 843 070.00 7 318 670.00 60 303 870.00 299 539 200.00 16.76

23050104 ANNIVASARIES/CELEBRATIONS 125 000 000.00 0.00 53 259 067.00 71 740 933.00 42.61

23050111 OPERATION COST OF THE PROGRAMME 200 000 000.00 0.00 53 352 000.00 146 648 000.00 26.68

23050119 SPECIAL INTERVENTION 5 866 383 000.00 0.00 5 866 383 000.00 0.00 100.00

23050126 SINKING FUND FOR INFRASTRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT 1 884 966 816.00 29 195 530.00 228 144 816.54 1 656 821 999.46 12.10

23050127 REFUND TO STATES FOR FEDERAL GOVERNMENT ROAD PROJECTS 86 103 000.00 0.00 0.00 86 103 000.00 0.00

23050171 GOVERNANCE/INSTITUTIONAL REFORM 934 091 216.00 0.00 0.00 934 091 216.00 0.00

23050175 CONTINGENCY (CAPITAL) 1 213 517 387.00 1 213 517 387.00 1 213 517 387.00 0.00 100.00

23050178 REFORM COMMUNICATIONS 86 103 000.00 0.00 0.00 86 103 000.00 0.00
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